USDA Farmer's Market Price Report Stillwater Q&“S
—_\/— for Saturday May 28, 2016 &

Market Comments:
No comments for the market this month. The next report will be out middle to late June.
Product Pro‘i)ur:::l?cp(lg)c tice | Unit of Sale Lowest Price Highest Price = Average Price
Asparagus bunch 3.00 3.00 3.00
Banana Peppers box 2.00 2.00 2.00
Beans, green pound 4.73 4.73 4.73
Beef, ground  Antibiotic/hormone free pound 5.00 5.00 5.00
|Beef, ground patties Antibiotic/hormone free pound 5.75 5.75 5.75
Beef, roast  Antibiotic/hormone free pound 4.50 5.75 5.13
Beef, steak  Antibiotic/hormone free pound 7.00 22.00 14.50
Beef, ground Grass-fed pound 6.00 6.00 6.00
IBeef, ground patties Grass-fed pound 7.35 7.35 7.35
Beef, Neck bones Grass-fed pound 5.20 5.20 5.20
Beef, liver Grass-fed pound 2.75 2.75 2.75
Beef, oxtail Grass-fed pound 5.00 5.00 5.00
Beef, roast Grass-fed pound 6.75 8.60 7.68
Beef, short rubs Grass-fed pound 6.60 6.60 6.60
Beef, soup bones Grass-fed pound 4.50 4.50 4.50
Beef, steak Grass-fed pound 7.60 19.75 13.68
Beef, stew meat Grass-fed pound 6.75 6.75 6.75
Beef, tongue Grass-fed pound 5.00 5.00 5.00
Beets bunch (4-5) 3.00 3.00 3.00
Broccoli pound 2.29 4.98 3.64
Cabbage per head 2.00 2.00 2.00
Carrots pound 3.96 7.01 5.49
Chard per bag 3.00 3.00 3.00
Chicken, breast Pasture raised pound 8.00 8.00 8.00
[Chicken, drumsticks ~ Pasture raised pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Chicken, necks Pasture raised pound 2.50 2.50 2.50
[Chicken, tenders  Pasture raised pound 7.00 7.00 7.00
Chicken, thighs Pasture raised pound 5.00 5.00 5.00
Chicken, wings Pasture raised pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Chicken, whole Pasture raised pound 3.50 3.50 3.50
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Product

Collards
Cucumbers
Eggs, white
Eggs, brown
Garlic scapes

Kale

Kohlrabi

Lettuce

Onions
Peas, english

Peas, flat

Peas, sugar snap

Potatoes

Radishes
Rutabagas

Spinach

Squash, summer

Tomatoes

Tomatoes, cherry

Turnips
Zucchin

Production Practice
Organic (O)

Pasture raised
Pasture raised

Unit of Sale

bunch
per box
dozen
dozen

pound
6 ounces
each
bunch
box
pound
box
bag
pound
bunch
bunch
pound
pound
box
box
box
pound

3.00
3.00
4.00
4.00

8.00
5.00
0.66
5.48
2.00
5.17
9.07
5.92
1.39
1.00
3.00
8.77
2.52
5.00
4.00
2.00
2.59

Lowest Price . Highest Price

3.00
3.00
4.00
4.00

8.00
8.25
1.00
5.48
3.00
8.01
9.07
5.92
2.24
3.00
3.00
8.77
2.27
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.59

Average Price

3.00
3.00
4.00
4.00

8.00
6.63
0.83
5.48
2.50
6.59
9.07
5.92
1.82
2.00
3.00
8.77
2.40
5.00
4.00
2.50
2.59

100
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Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service
Tina Colby/ Amber Wells

Office: 405-232-5425

https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food
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USDA Farmer's Market Price Report Stillwater Q&“S
—_\/— for Saturday May 28, 2016 &

Market Comments:
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Product

Collards
Cucumbers
Eggs, white
Eggs, brown
Garlic scapes

Kale

Kohlrabi

Lettuce

Onions
Peas, english

Peas, flat

Peas, sugar snap

Potatoes

Radishes
Rutabagas

Spinach

Squash, summer

Tomatoes

Tomatoes, cherry
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Zucchin

Production Practice
Organic (O)

Pasture raised
Pasture raised

Unit of Sale

bunch
per box
dozen
dozen

pound
6 ounces
each
bunch
box
pound
box
bag
pound
bunch
bunch
pound
pound
box
box
box
pound

3.00
3.00
4.00
4.00

8.00
5.00
0.66
5.48
2.00
5.17
9.07
5.92
1.39
1.00
3.00
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2.52
5.00
4.00
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2.59

Lowest Price . Highest Price

3.00
3.00
4.00
4.00

8.00
8.25
1.00
5.48
3.00
8.01
9.07
5.92
2.24
3.00
3.00
8.77
2.27
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.59
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3.00
3.00
4.00
4.00

8.00
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0.83
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6.59
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5.92
1.82
2.00
3.00
8.77
2.40
5.00
4.00
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2.59
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Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service
Tina Colby/ Amber Wells

Office: 405-232-5425
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USDA Farmer's Market Price Report Chickasha
e for Saturday June 04, 2016

S

Market Comments:
Warm weather was present for the June 4th market in Chickasha, Ok. There were many varieties of
produce available for attendees. Some of the most popular at this market were yellow squash,
potatoes, tomatoes, and peaches. The next report will be available beginning to mid-July.
Product Pro‘glrcgt::l?cp(g)c tice Unit of Sale ' Lowest Price | Highest Price | Average Price
Beets bunch 1.00 3.00 2.00
Bush Beans pound 4.00 4.00 4.00
Cabbage a head 2.00 4.00 3.00
Cucumbers pound 1.89 1.89 1.89
Eggs (brown) dozen 3.00 3.00 3.00
Eggs (white) dozen 3.00 3.00 3.00
Green Beans pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Kale bagfull 2.00 2.00 2.00
Lettuce bagfull 2.00 2.00 2.00
Mustard Greens pound 2.00 2.00 2.00
Onions, green bunch 2.00 2.00 2.00
Onions, white each 0.50 0.50 0.50
Onions, red pound 2.00 2.00 2.00
Onions, yellow pound 2.00 2.00 2.00
Peaches carton 5.00 5.00 5.00
Potatos (gold) pound 1.50 3.00 2.25
Potatos (red) pound 1.50 3.00 2.25
Sand Plums bagfull 5.00 5.00 5.00
Snap Peas 1/2 pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Snow Peas 1/2 pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Squash pound 1.50 1.89 1.70
Squash bagfull 3.00 3.00 3.00
Swiss Chard bagfull 2.00 2.00 2.00
Tomatoes two pounds 4.00 4.00 4.00
Tomatoes pound 2.00 2.00 2.00
Tomatoes, Green pound 2.49 2.49 2.49
Turnip Greens pound 2.00 2.00 2.00
Turnips pound 1.00 1.00 1.00
Honey 12 oz jar 4.50 4.50 4.50
Honey pint jar 8.00 8.00 8.00
Honey Quart jar 15.00 15.00 15.00
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Production Practice

Product Organic (0) Unit of Sale ' Lowest Price . Highest Price = Average Price
Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service
1 OGARS Tina Colby/ Amber Wells Office: 405-232-5425
& https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food
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USDA Farmer's Market Price Report OSU-OKC
for Saturday June 11, 2016

S

Market Comments:

A good crowd was present a the OSU-OKC market on June 11th. Attendees were able to listen to live music and
watch cooking demonstrations. Blackberries and peaches made their appearance this month and were very
popular! The next report will be available mid to late July. Please Note: Sizes of bunches, cartons, bundles, and
other containers used at the farmer's market may vary vendor to vendor.

.cARMERS MARKE.
FORMERS TARKET:

Orcnsicsin vy

. A Average Price of
Production Practice

Product Organic (0) Unit of Sale Lowest Price . Highest Price I.Jowest ar.ld
Highest Prices

Asparagus bunch 3.50 5.00 4.25
Beef, Fajita meat pound 7.75 7.75 7.75
Beef, Ground pound 7.50 7.99 7.75
Beef, Roast pound 7.25 8.95 8.10
Beef, Steak pound 9.95 15.95 12.95
Beef, Tenderloin pound 21.00 21.00 21.00
Beets Ib/ bunch 1.75 3.00 2.38
Bell Peppers, Mixed each 1.00 2.00 1.50
Bell Peppers, Mixed pound 3.50 4.00 3.75
Blackberries quart 8.00 8.00 8.00
Blackberries Organic quart 5.00 5.00 5.00
Blackberries pint 5.00 5.00 5.00
Blueberries pint 5.00 5.00 5.00
Blueberries quart 9.00 9.00 9.00
Bok Choy bunch 2.00 2.00 2.00
Broccoli per head 2.00 2.00 2.00
Cabbage each 1.25 3.00 2.13
Cabbage pound 0.85 1.50 1.18
Cabbage Organic pound 2.00 2.00 2.00
Cabbage, Chinese pound 2.00 2.00 2.00
Carrots bunch 2.00 3.50 2.75
Carrots Organic bunch 2.50 2.50 2.50
Cauliflower per head 2.00 3.00 2.50
Chicken, Breast pound 12.99 12.99 12.99
Chicken, Legs pound 7.99 7.99 7.99
Chicken, Tenders pound 12.99 12.99 12.99
Chicken, Thighs pound 7.99 7.99 7.99
Chicken, Whole pound 6.79 6.79 6.79
Collard Greens bunch 4.00 4.00 4.00
Cucumbers, Pickling pound 2.25 2.50 2.38

Page 1 of 3



Production Practice

Product Organic (0O)

Cucumber, Slicing
Cucumber, Slicing
Eggs, Chicken
Eggs, Duck
Garlic
Garlic
Green Beans
Honey
Honey
Honey
Honey
Jalapeno
Jalapeno
Kale
Kohlrabi
Leeks
Leeks
Lettuce
Milk, Goat
Okra
Onions W&Y
Onions
Onions, baby

Organic

Organic

Onion, Desert Sunrise
Onion, Green
Onion, Shallots
Onion, Shallots
Pablano Peppers
Peaches
Peanuts, Raw
Peanuts, Roasted
Pecans
Pork, Bacon
Pork, Chops
Pork, Chorizo
Pork, Hams
Pork, Misc
Pork, Ribs
Pork, Roasts
Pork, Sausage
Pork, Steaks

Unit of Sale

pound
each

dozen

dozen

each/ bunch
pound
pound
12 ounces
16 ounces
24 ounces
32 ounces
3 peppers
pound
bunch
each
bunch
bunch
per head
quart
bag
pound
pound
pound
pound
bunch
bunch
6 shallots
each
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound

Lowest Price | Highest Price

2.50 4.00
1.00 1.00
3.40 5.00
5.99 5.99
1.50 2.00
7.00 7.00
3.00 4.00
6.70 7.50
11.99 11.99
7.99 13.50
11.99 11.99
1.00 1.00
4.00 4.00
2.00 5.00
1.00 1.00
2.50 2.50
2.50 2.50
3.00 5.00
3.00 3.00
4.00 4.00
2.00 2.00
2.50 2.50
3.00 3.00
2.00 2.00
2.00 2.50
2.50 3.00
1.00 1.00
1.50 1.50
3.25 4.00
4.99 4.99
4.99 4.99
10.99 10.99
6.75 7.75
7.50 7.75
7.15 7.15
7.75 7.75
3.50 7.15
7.25 7.25
7.00 1.77
5.95 7.95
7.25 7.75

Page 2 of 3

Average Price of
Lowest and
Highest Prices

3.25
1.00
4.20
5.99

1.75
7.00
3.50
7.10
11.99
10.75
11.99
1.00
4.00
3.50
1.00
2.50
2.50
4.00
3.00
4.00
2.00
2.50
3.00
2.00
2.25
2.75
1.00
1.50
3.63
4.99
4.99
10.99
7.25
7.63
7.15
7.75
5.33
7.25
7.39
6.95
7.50



Production Practice

Product Organic (O)
Potatoes, Red
Potatoes, Sweet Organic

Potatoes, Gold
Rainbow Chard
Radish, Daikon
Spinach, Baby
Squash, Patty Pan
Squash, Yellow
Squash, Yellow
Sugar Snap Peas
Sweet Peppers
Swiss Chard
Tomatoes
Tomatoes, Grape
Tomatoes, VR
Tomatoes, VR Yellow
Turnips
Yogurt
Yellow beans
Zucchini

Unit of Sale | Lowest Price . Highest Price

pound
pound
pound
bunch
each
bag
pound
pound
pound
carton
bag
bunch
pound
pint
pound
pound
pound
quart
bag
pound

2.00
1.49
2.00
2.00
1.00
3.50
1.75
1.75
2.50
3.50
1.00
3.00
3.00
4.00
3.00
3.00
1.75
6.50
4.00
1.75

3.00
1.49
2.00
3.00
2.00
3.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
4.00
1.00
3.00
4.00
4.00
3.00
3.00
2.00
8.99
4.00
2.50

Average Price of
Lowest and
Highest Prices

2.50
1.49
2.00
2.50
1.50
3.50
2.13
2.13
2.50
3.75
1.00
3.00
3.50
4.00
3.00
3.00
1.88
7.75
4.00
2.13

Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service
Office: 405-232-5425
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Tina Colby/ Amber Wells / Veronic Alvarado

https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food
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USDA Farmer's Market Price Report Stillwater

— for Saturday June 25, 2016

Market Comments:

The weather was sunny and humid, but the heat did not deter customers. For the second week sweet corn was available in large quantities and
hot weather crops like black eyed peas arrived for the first time, while some vendors still managed to produce cool weather produce like
radishes. Many vendors had tomatoes, squash, and zucchini while a few had unique products like large white squash and Galia melons. Live
musical entertainment was provided and three sunflower stems were being sold for $5. The next report will be available mid-to-late July. Please
Note: Sizes of bunches, cartons, bundles, and other containers used at the farmer's market may vary vendor to vendor.

Average Price of the
Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale Lowest Price Highest Price = Lowest Price and the
Highest Price
beans, green per quart 3.00 3.00 3.00
beans, purple per quart 3.00 3.00 3.00
beans, roma per quart 3.00 3.00 3.00
beans, yellow per quart 3.00 3.00 3.00
beef s_o_rne_: grass fed, some
antibiotic and hormone free per Ib 4.50 22.00 13.25
beets per bunch 2.00 3.00 2.50
blackberries per quart 7.00 7.00 7.00
broccoli per box 3.00 3.00 3.00
cabbage per head 2.00 2.00 2.00
cantaloupe per unit 3.00 3.00 3.00
carrots per bunch 2.00 3.00 2.50
cauliflower per Ib 2.00 2.00 2.00
chard per bag 4.00 4.00 4.00
chicken pasture raised/antibiotic free per Ib 2.50 7.00 4.75
collards per bunch 3.00 3.00 3.00
corn, sweet per dozen 7.00 7.00 7.00
cucumber per unit 2.00 2.00 2.00
cucumbers per box 3.00 3.00 3.00
eggplant per box 3.00 3.00 3.00
eggs some pasture raised per dozen 5.00 5.00 5.00
galia per unit 2.00 5.00 3.50
garlic per unit 2.00 2.00 2.00
garlic, elephant per unit 3.00 3.00 3.00
kale per Ib 5.00 5.00 5.00
lamb per Ib 8.00 15.00 11.50
okra per box 3.00 3.00 3.00
onions per bunch 2.00 3.00 2.50
peas, black eyed
(unshelled) per box 3.00 3.00 3.00
pepper, padron per pint 2.00 2.00 2.00
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Product

peppers, banana
peppers, bell
peppers, cayenne
peppers, jalapeno
potatoes, small
radishes
squash, acorn
squash, large white
squash, patty pan
squash, summer
tomatoes
tomatoes, cherry
tomatoes, green
turnips
zucchini

Production Practice

per pint
per pint
per pint
per pint
per quart
per bunch
per unit
per unit
per Ib
per box
per quart
per pint
per quart
per bunch
per box

2.00
2.00
3.00
2.00
3.00

4.00
1.00
4.00
2.20
3.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
3.00
3.00

Unit of Sale | Lowest Price . Highest Price

2.00
2.00
3.00
2.00
3.00

4.00
4.00
4.00
2.20
3.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
3.00
3.00

Average Price of the
Lowest Price and the
Highest Price

2.00
2.00
3.00
2.00
3.00

4.00
2.50
4.00
2.20
3.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
3.00
3.00

,_10@%*5
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Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service

Amber Wells/Veronic Alvarado

Office: 405-232-5425

https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food
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USDA Farmer's Market Price Report Tahlequah
for Saturday June 11, 2016

L EOQUIAY
- Yx \RMER i‘
—

Market Comments:
The next report will be available mid to late July. Please Note: Sizes of bunches, cartons, bundles, and
other containers used at the farmer's market may vary from vendor to vendor.
Average Price of
Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale Lowest Price Highest Price ' Lowest and Highest
Price
Asparagus pint 3.00 3.00 3.00
Banana Pepper pint 3.00 3.00 3.00
Beets bunch 3.00 3.00 3.00
Bell Pepper pint 3.00 3.00 3.00
Blackberries pint 2.50 2.50 2.50
Blueberries pint 5.00 5.00 5.00
Broccoli bunch 3.00 3.00 3.00
Cabbage each 3.00 3.00 3.00
Chives bunch 1.00 1.00 1.00
Cucumber pint 3.00 3.00 3.00
Green Beans pint 4.00 4.00 4.00
Jalapenos pint 3.00 3.00 3.00
Kale bunch 2.00 3.00 2.50
Kohlrabi bunch 3.00 3.00 3.00
Lettuce bagfull 3.00 3.00 3.00
Patty Pan Squash pint 3.00 3.00 3.00
Potato pint 3.00 3.00 3.00
Raspberries pint 4.00 4.00 4.00
Strawberries pint 4.00 4.00 4.00
Sweet Onions bunch 3.00 3.00 3.00
Tomato, Red pint 5.00 5.00 5.00
Tomato, Green pint 4.00 4.00 4.00
Turnips bunch 3.00 3.00 3.00
Yellow Squash pint 3.00 4.00 3.50
Zucchini pint 3.00 4.00 3.50
Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service
1 OGM{S Tina Colby/ Amber Wells Office: 405-232-5425
https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food
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Saturday June 04, 2016

= ] GUERRYE

L_LSDA Farmer's Market Price Report Tulsa “!

Market Comments:
The Cherry Street market in Tulsa, Ok was buzzing with live music as many people attended despite the rainy weather early in
the morning. Many different vendors were present selling a variety of produce, meats, dairy, and eggs. Fresh flowers, and
|h0memade goods were also available. Some of the most popular produce available were peaches, blueberries, broccoli, and
rainbow chard. The next report will be available mid to late July. Please Note: Sizes of bunches, cartons, bundles, and other
containers used at the farmer's market may vary vendor to vendor.
Average Price of
Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale Lowest Price Highest Price & Lowest and Highest
Prices
Asparagus bunch 3.00 5.00 4.00
Beef, bones pound 2.99 7.69 5.34
Beef, bones Grass-fed pound 5.00 5.00 5.00
Beef, bratwurst Grass-fed pound 9.00 9.00 9.00
Beef, brisket pound 6.60 7.99 7.30
Beef, brisket Grass-fed pound 6.50 6.50 6.50
Beef, ground/patties pound 6.99 7.50 7.25
IBeef, ground/patties Grass-fed pound 6.50 8.50 7.50
Beef, ground round pound 7.50 7.50 7.50
Beef, heart pound 4.00 4.00 4.00
Beef, liver pound 2.99 4.50 3.75
Beef, liver Grass-fed pound 5.00 5.50 5.25
Beef, Oxtail pound 3.49 3.49 3.49
Beef, tongue pound 3.49 4.50 4.00
Beef, Sausage pound 7.99 7.99 7.99
Beef, Sausage Grass-fed pound 8.50 8.50 8.50
Beef, Steaks pound 4.79 25.30 15.05
Beef, Steaks Grass-fed pound 5.50 25.00 15.25
Beef, stew meat pound 6.99 7.45 7.22
Beef, stew meat Grass-fed pound 7.00 9.00 8.00
Beef, ribs pound 4.50 6.50 5.50
Beef, ribs Grass-fed pound 4.00 9.00 6.50
Beef, roast pound 5.75 7.98 6.87
Beef, roast Grass-fed pound 9.00 9.00 9.00
Beets bunch 2.00 3.00 2.50
Beets Organic bunch 4.00 4.00 4.00
Bell Peppers each 1.00 1.00 1.00
Blue berries pint 6.00 6.00 6.00
Bok Choy bunch 2.00 3.00 2.50
Broccoli per head 2.00 3.00 2.50
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Average Price of
Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale : Lowest Price - Highest Price ' Lowest and Highest
Prices
Broccoli Organic per head or Ib 3.00 3.00 3.00
Broccolini carton 2.00 3.00 2.50
Cabbage per head 1.00 4.00 2.50
Cabbage Organic per head 4.00 4.00 4.00
Carrots bunch 2.00 3.00 2.50
Carrots Organic bunch 3.00 3.00 3.00
Cauliflower per head 1.00 4.00 2.50
Cauliflower Organic per head 4.00 4.00 4.00
Chard bunch 2.00 3.00 2.50
Chard Organic bunch 4.00 4.00 4.00
Chicken, Breast pound 4.50 5.00 4.75
Chicken, bratwurt pound 10.00 10.00 10.00
Chicken, Ground pound 10.00 10.00 10.00
Chicken, Legs pound 4.00 7.50 5.75
Chicken, Liver pound 5.00 5.00 5.00
Chicken, sausage pound 10.00 10.00 10.00
Chicken, Tenders pound 11.00 18.25 14.63
Chicken, Thighs pound 6.00 6.00 6.00
Chicken, wings pound 5.00 6.00 5.50
Chicken, Whole pound 4.50 5.00 4.75
Collards Organic bunch 3.00 3.00 3.00
Cucumber each or carton 2.00 3.00 2.50
Daikon each 1.00 1.00 1.00
Eggs, chicken dozen 3.50 5.50 4.50
Eggs, duck dozen 6.50 7.00 6.75
Garlic bunch 3.00 3.00 3.00
Green beans carton 4.00 6.00 5.00
Honey 16 ounces 10.00 10.00 10.00
Honey 24 ounces 13.00 14.00 13.50
Honey 32 ounces 16.00 16.00 16.00
Honey Quart 20.00 25.00 22.50
Honey 1 Gallon 75.00 75.00 75.00
Kale bunch 2.00 3.00 2.50
Kale Organic bunch 4.00 4.00 4.00
Kohlrabi each 1.00 1.00 1.00
Lamb, bones pound 5.50 6.00 5.75
Lamb, chops pound 14.00 18.00 16.00
Lamb, chops Grass-fed pound 16.00 16.00 16.00
Lamb, ground pound 8.50 11.00 9.75
Lamb, ground Grass-fed pound 10.00 10.00 10.00
Lamb, leg pound 12.50 12.50 12.50
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Average Price of
Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale : Lowest Price - Highest Price ' Lowest and Highest

Prices

Lamb, liver pound 6.00 6.00 6.00
Lamb, rack pound 13.50 16.00 14.75
Lamb, ribs pound 5.50 5.50 5.50
Lamb, ribs Grass-fed pound 8.00 8.00 8.00
Lamb, roast pound 13.00 13.00 13.00
Lamb, steak pound 14.00 14.00 14.00
Lamb, steak Grass-fed pound 14.00 14.00 14.00
Leeks each 0.50 0.50 0.50
Lettuce per head 3.00 3.00 3.00
Lettuce Organic per head 3.00 3.00 3.00
Milk, cow Gallon 7.00 7.00 7.00
Milk, cow 1/2 Gallon 5.00 5.00 5.00
Milk, butter 8 ounces 2.00 2.00 2.00
Mushroom, oyster 1/4 1b 4.00 4.00 4.00
Onions bunch 2.00 3.00 2.50
Onion, Green bunch 2.00 3.00 2.50
Onion, Green Organic bunch 3.00 3.00 3.00
Peaches carton 5.00 5.00 5.00
Peas carton 4.00 5.00 4.50
Peas, sugar carton 3.00 5.00 4.00
Potatoes pound 3.00 4.00 3.50
PPotatoes, fingerlings pint/quart 3.00 5.00 4.00
Potatoes, red pound 2.00 4.00 3.00
Potatoes, red Organic pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Pork, Bacon pound 8.00 11.00 9.50
Pork, Bones pound 5.00 5.00 5.00
Pork, Bratwurst pound 6.60 8.99 7.80
Pork, Chops pound 5.00 9.50 7.25
Pork, Chorizo pound 7.99 8.50 8.25
Pork, Ground pound 5.00 5.50 5.25
Pork, Ham pound 7.99 8.35 8.17
Pork, Hocks pound 6.00 8.35 7.18
Pork, Liver pound 5.00 5.00 5.00
Pork, Loin pound 6.00 8.25 7.13
Pork, Ribs pound 4.99 8.00 6.50
Pork, Roast pound 5.00 7.50 6.25
Pork, Sausage pound 8.00 8.00 8.00
Pork, Steak pound 6.00 8.00 7.00
Pork, Tenderloin pound 9.90 10.00 9.95
Radishes pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Radishes Organic pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
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Average Price of
Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale =Lowest Price Highest Price ' Lowest and Highest
Prices
Spinach Organic bag 4.00 4.00 4.00
Strawberries carton 4.00 6.00 5.00
Squash pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Tomatoes carton 6.00 6.00 6.00
Turnips bunch 3.00 3.00 3.00
Turnips Organic bunch 3.00 3.00 3.00
Zucchini pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service
ARS Tina Colby/ Amber Wells/ Veronica Alvarado Office: 405-232-5425
e g https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food
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USDA Farmer's Market Price Report Chickasha
for Saturday July 23, 2016

S

Market Comments:
The next report will be available in August. Please Note: Sizes of bunches, cartons, bundles, and
other containers used at the farmers market may vary vendor to vendor.
Average Price of
Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale = Lowest Price Highest Price = Lowest and Highest
Prices
Blackberries carton 4.00 4.00 4.00
Cantaloupe each 3.00 4.00 3.50
Cucumbers each 0.50 1.00 0.75
Eggs, brown dozen 3.00 3.00 3.00
Eggs, white dozen 3.00 3.00 3.00
Elderberrys carton 5.00 5.00 5.00
Green beans pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Honey 12 ounces 4.50 4.50 4.50
Honey pint 8.00 8.00 8.00
Honey quart 15.00 15.00 15.00
Okra pound 3.00 4.00 3.50
Okra, red pound 3.00 4.00 3.50
Onions W&Y pound 2.00 2.00 2.00
Onions, red pound 2.00 2.00 2.00
Peaches carton 5.00 5.00 5.00
Peppers, sweet each 0.50 1.00 0.75
Peppers, hot each 0.50 1.00 0.75
Squash pound 1.50 3.00 2.25
Tomatoes pound 1.89 2.00 1.95
Tomatoes, Green pound 2.49 2.49 2.49
Watermelon each 7.00 10.00 8.50
Zucchini each 1.00 3.00 2.00
Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service
10@;‘,{5 Amber Wells Office: 405-232-5425
https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food
i,
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USDA Farmer's Market Price Report Guymon

for Saturday July 09, 2016

g GUYMON:

Market Comments:

The next report will be available early to mid-August. Please Note: Sizes of bunches, cartons, bundles, and other
containers used at the farmer's market may vary from vendor to vendor.

Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale Lowest Price Highest Price szzfigf{gﬁzzt"lf,:;z;e“
Beets pound 1.00 1.50 1.25
Black eyed peas pound 2.00 2.00 2.00
Cabbage each 1.00 1.50 1.25
Cantalope each 2.00 4.00 3.00
Carrots bunch 1.00 2.00 1.50
Celery each 2.00 3.00 2.50
Cucumbers pound 1.00 2.00 1.50
Eggplant pound 2.00 3.00 2.50
Green beans pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Okra pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Onions bunch 1.00 1.50 1.25
Peppers, hot pound 2.00 3.00 2.50
Peppers, sweet each 0.35 0.75 0.50
Potatoes pound 1.50 1.50 1.50
Pumpkins pound 0.30 0.50 0.40
Squash, summer pound 1.00 1.50 1.25
Squash, winter pound 1.00 1.50 1.25
Tomatoes pound 2.00 2.00 2.00
Turnips pound 1.00 1.50 1.25
Watermelon, sm each 3.00 3.00 3.00
Watermelon, Lg each 6.00 12.00 9.00

Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service

1 OGM{S Tina Colby/ Amber Wells Office: 405-232-5425

https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food
USD.-!\ Morl:er News
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USDA Farmer's Market Price Report OSU-OKC
e for Saturday July 23, 2016
s

Market Comments:

It was a hot and humid morning at the OSU-OKC farmers market, but that did not stop visitors from grabbing their shopping
bags and running to the market to see the fresh Oklahoma produce! Summer fruits such as watermelon, cantelope, honey dew
and peaches were a big hit! Attendees were able to listen to live music and watch cooking demonstrations as they shopped.
Fresh flowers were a very popular item as shoppers could pick and arrange their own bouquets. Please Note: Sizes of
bunches, cartons, bundles, and other containers used at the farmer's market may vary vendor to vendor.

.cARMERS MARKE.
FORMERS TARKET:

Orcnsicsin vy

Average Price of

Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale : Lowest Price : Highest Price :| Lowest and Highest
Prices
Anaheim Peppers 3 peppers 1.00 1.00 1.00
Asian Pears pound 2.00 2.50 2.25
Banana Peppers pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Banana Peppers 6 peppers 1.00 1.00 1.00
Beef, Ground pound 7.50 7.99 7.75
Beef, Ground Grass-fed pound 7.99 7.99 7.99
Beef, Roast pound 7.25 7.25 7.25
Beef, Steak pound 14.95 14.95 14.95
Beets Ib/ bunch 2.00 2.50 2.25
Bell Peppers, Mixed each 0.50 0.50 0.50
Bell Peppers, Mixed pound 3.00 4.00 3.50
Blackberries quart 7.50 8.00 7.75
Blackberries pint 5.00 5.00 5.00
Bitter Melon each 1.00 1.00 1.00
Bok Choy bunch 2.00 2.00 2.00
Brussel Sprouts pound 4.00 4.00 4.00
Buffalo, patties Grass-fed pound 11.99 15.99 13.99
Cantalope each 3.00 5.00 4.00
Collard Greens bunch 4.00 4.00 4.00
Cone Peppers pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Cubanelle peppers pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Cucumber, Armenian pound 2.00 2.00 2.00
Cucumber, Armenian each 1.50 1.50 1.50
Cucumber, Lemon pound 2.00 2.25 2.13
Cucumbers, Pickling pound 2.00 2.25 2.13
Cucumber, Slicing pound 1.50 3.00 2.25
Cucumber, Slicing each 0.50 1.00 0.75
Cucumber, Soyu each 1.00 1.00 1.00
Cucumber, white
pickling pound 2.00 2.00 2.00
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Average Price of

Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale : Lowest Price : Highest Price | Lowest and Highest
Prices
Eggs, Chicken dozen 3.40 6.99 5.20
Eggs, Duck dozen 5.99 5.99 5.99
Eggplant pound 2.25 3.00 2.63
Eggplant, Chinese pound 2.00 4.00 3.00
Garlic each/ bunch 1.00 2.00 1.50
Grapes, purple pint 4.00 4.00 4.00
Green Beans pound 3.00 4.00 3.50
Honey 12 ounces 5.49 7.60 6.55
Honey 24 ounces 7.99 13.50 10.75
Honey 32 ounces 11.99 13.99 12.99
Honeydew each 3.00 3.00 3.00
Hot Chile Peppers pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Hull Peas, purple pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Jalapeno 6 peppers 1.00 1.00 1.00
Jalapeno pound 3.00 4.50 3.75
Kale bunch 4.00 4.00 4.00
Lettuce bunch 2.00 5.00 3.50
Machintoch Apples pound 2.50 2.50 2.50
Marconi Peppers 3 peppers 1.00 1.00 1.00
Okra pound 4.00 4.00 4.00
Onions W&Y pound 2.00 2.50 2.25
Onions W&Y Organic pound 1.49 1.49 1.49
Onion, Green bunch 2.00 2.00 2.00
Onion, Green Organic bunch 3.00 3.00 3.00
Oyster Mushrooms pint 5.00 5.00 5.00
Pablano Peppers pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Pablano Peppers 3 peppers 1.00 1.00 1.00
Peaches pound 3.00 5.00 4.00
Peanuts, Raw pound 4.99 4.99 4.99
Peanuts, Roasted pound 4.99 4.99 4.99
Pecans pound 10.99 10.99 10.99
Pork, Bacon pound 6.75 8.25 7.50
Pork, Bratwurst pound 7.95 7.95 7.95
Pork, Chops pound 7.50 7.75 7.63
Pork, Chorizo pound 7.15 7.15 7.15
Pork, Hams pound 7.75 7.75 7.75
Pork, Misc pound 3.50 7.15 5.33
Pork, Ribs pound 5.50 7.25 6.38
Pork, Roasts pound 7.00 10.99 9.00
Pork, Sausage pound 6.50 7.95 7.23
Pork, Steaks pound 7.25 7.75 7.50
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Average Price of
Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale : Lowest Price | Highest Price | Lowest and Highest
Prices
Potatoes, Fingerlings pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Potatoes, Red pound 2.00 3.00 2.50
Potatoes, Sweet Organic pound 1.49 1.49 1.49
Potatoes, Gold pound 2.00 2.50 2.25
Shishito Peppers pound 6.50 6.50 6.50
Squash, Patty Pan pound 2.25 2.25 2.25
Squash, Yellow pound 2.00 2.50 2.25
Squash, Spaghetti pound 1.50 2.50 2.00
Swiss Chard bunch 3.00 4.00 3.50
Tomatoes pound 2.75 3.50 3.13
Tomatoes, Cherry pint 3.00 4.00 3.50
Tomatoes, Cherry quart 5.00 5.00 5.00
Tomatoes, Grape pint 3.99 4.00 4.00
Tomatoes, Heirloom pound 3.50 3.50 3.50
Tomatoes, VR pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Watermelon each 8.00 10.00 9.00
Watermelon,
Seedless each 6.00 8.00 7.00
Watermelon,
Orange and Yellow each 6.00 8.00 7.00
Water Spinach bunch 3.00 3.00 3.00
Yard long beans bunch 2.00 3.00 2.50
Yogurt quart 8.99 8.99 8.99
Zipper Cream Peas pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Zucchini pound 2.00 3.00 2.50
Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service

1 OGM{S Amber Wells / Veronic Alvarado Office: 405-232-5425
o https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food
USD.& Morker News
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USDA Farmer's Market Price Report Stillwater
— for Saturday July 23, 2016

e
sl

Market Comments:
July 23rd was part of Krazy Daze in Stillwater, where local vendors offer special deals and sidewalk sales. The
farmers market participated by offering live music by Richelle Sigrist and free face painting. Local honey was
available for the first time this summer and many came for the specialty melons like San Juan and Ambrosia that
they do not carry in grocery stores. Please Note: Sizes of bunches, cartons, bundles, and other containers used at
the farmer's market may vary vendor to vendor.
Average Price of
Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale = Lowest Price  Highest Price LowestParlili3 zlighest
Beans, green quart 3.00 3.00 3.00
Beef Grass-fed pound 4.50 22.00 13.25
Beets bunch 3.00 3.00 3.00
Cabbage pound 1.50 1.50 1.50
Cantaloupe each 2.00 3.00 2.50
Chard bag 3.00 3.00 3.00
Chicken pound 2.50 7.00 4.75
Collards bunch 3.00 3.00 3.00
Corn, sweet dozen 7.00 7.00 7.00
CJS:’pTezzr’ each 2.00 2.00 2.00
Cucumbers box 3.00 3.00 3.00
Eggplant box 3.00 3.00 3.00
Eggs dozen 5.00 5.00 5.00
Garlic each 2.00 2.00 2.00
Garlic, elephant each 3.00 3.00 3.00
Honey pound 10.00 10.00 10.00
Kale pound 5.00 5.00 5.00
Me'onsc;f"a”ety each 2.00 7.00 4.50
Okra box 3.00 3.00 3.00
Onions bunch 2.00 3.00 2.50
Pe"z‘j;]::]ﬁ:‘eged box 3.00 3.00 3.00
Peppers, sweet 2 peppers 1.00 1.00 1.00
Peppers, misc box 2.00 3.00 2.50
Potatoes, small quart 3.00 3.00 3.00
Squash, acorn each 1.00 4.00 2.50
Squash, patty pan pound 2.20 2.20 2.20
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Average Price of
Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale : Lowest Price | Highest Price : Lowest and Highest
Prices
Squash, summer box 3.00 3.00 3.00
Tomatoes quart 5.00 5.00 5.00
Tomatoes, cherry pint 4.00 4.00 4.00
Tomatoes, green quart 4.00 4.00 4.00
Zucchini box 3.00 3.00 3.00
Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service
1 OG'&RS Amber Wells/Veronic Alvarado Office: 405-232-5425
S @ https:/lwww.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food
USDA Market News
—E—0—o—0

v & rn

Page 2 of 2



https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food

A Farmer's Market Price Report Tahlequah
l_-J_SD for Saturday July 30, 2016 7~ S TALILCQ

;*I_!-\"i
—— ARMERS!
_ MARKET

Market Comments:

This is the last report for the season. Reports will resume in May 2017. Please Note: Sizes of bunches,
cartons, bundles, and other containers used at the farmers market may vary from vendor to vendor.

Average Price of

Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale =Lowest Price Highest Price ' Lowest and Highest
Price
Asparagus pint 3.00 3.00 3.00
Banana Pepper pint 3.00 3.00 3.00
Beets bunch 3.00 3.00 3.00
Bell Pepper pint 3.00 3.00 3.00
Bitter Melon pint 3.00 3.00 3.00
Cabbage each 3.00 3.00 3.00
Cantelope each 4.00 4.00 4.00
Carrots bunch 3.00 3.00 3.00
Chives bunch 1.00 1.00 1.00
Cucumber pint 3.00 3.00 3.00
Eggplant pint 3.00 3.00 3.00
Grapes pint 4.00 5.00 4.50
Green Beans pint 4.00 4.00 4.00
Hot Chile peppers bag full 3.00 3.00 3.00
Jalapenos pint 3.00 3.00 3.00
Kale bunch 2.00 3.00 2.50
Lemon leaves bag full 3.00 3.00 3.00
Okra pint 3.00 3.00 3.00
Onion, green bunch 2.00 2.00 2.00
Peaches pint 6.00 6.00 6.00
Potatoes pint 3.00 3.00 3.00
Pumpkin Tips bunch 3.00 3.00 3.00
Sweet Onions bunch 3.00 3.00 3.00
Sweet Potato leaves bunch 2.00 2.00 2.00
Tomato, Red pint 5.00 5.00 5.00
Tomato, Green pint 4.00 4.00 4.00
Watermelon each 3.00 5.00 4.00
Yellow Squash pint 3.00 4.00 3.50
Zucchini pint 3.00 4.00 3.50

Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service
] nmms Tina Colby/ Amber Wells Office: 405-232-5425
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Average Price of

Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale = Lowest Price Highest Price ' Lowest and Highest
Price
@ig“i’@‘_“’&_ﬁ, https:/lIwww.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food
;SDA Market News
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USDA Farmer's Market Price Report Chickasha

— for August 2016

Market Comments:
The next report will be available in September. Please Note: Sizes of bunches, cartons, bundles,
and other containers used at the farmers market may vary vendor to vendor.
Average Price of
Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale = Lowest Price Highest Price = Lowest and Highest
Prices
Cantaloupe each 3.00 4.00 3.50
Cucumbers each 0.50 1.00 0.75
Eggs, brown dozen 3.00 3.00 3.00
Eggs, white dozen 3.00 3.00 3.00
Honey 12 ounces 4.50 4.50 4.50
Honey pint 8.00 8.00 8.00
Honey quart 15.00 15.00 15.00
Okra pound 3.00 4.00 3.50
Okra, red pound 3.00 4.00 3.50
Peppers, variety each 0.50 1.00 0.75
Squash pound 1.50 3.00 2.25
Tomatoes pound 1.89 2.00 1.95
Tomatoes, Green pound 2.49 2.49 2.49
Watermelon each 7.00 10.00 8.50
Zucchini each 1.00 3.00 2.00
Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service
10@“‘5 Amber Wells , Market Reporter Office: 405-232-5425
https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food
(T T
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USDA Farmer's Market Price Report Chickasha

— for August 2016

Market Comments:
This is the last report for the season. Reports will resume in May 2017. Please Note: Sizes of
bunches, cartons, bundles, and other containers used at the farmers market may vary vendor to
vendor.
Average Price of
Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale = Lowest Price Highest Price = Lowest and Highest
Prices
Cantaloupe each 3.00 4.00 3.50
Cucumbers each 0.50 1.00 0.75
Eggs, brown dozen 3.00 3.00 3.00
Eggs, white dozen 3.00 3.00 3.00
Honey 12 ounces 4.50 4.50 4.50
Honey pint 8.00 8.00 8.00
Honey quart 15.00 15.00 15.00
Okra pound 3.00 4.00 3.50
Okra, red pound 3.00 4.00 3.50
Peppers, variety each 0.50 1.00 0.75
Squash pound 1.50 3.00 2.25
Tomatoes pound 1.89 2.00 1.95
Tomatoes, Green pound 2.49 2.49 2.49
Watermelon each 7.00 10.00 8.50
Zucchini each 1.00 3.00 2.00
Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service
10@;‘,{5 Amber Wells , Market Reporter Office: 405-232-5425
https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food
:lSm; Ma;kel -E-'-Ew-i .
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USDA Farmer's Market Price Report Guymon

for Saturday August 27, 2016

g GUYMON:

Market Comments:

There were no changes reported this month for the Guymon farmers market. The next report will be available in
September. Please Note: Sizes of bunches, cartons, bundles, and other containers used at the farmer's market may vary
from vendor to vendor.

Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale Lowest Price Highest Price szzzgggﬁzzt"lf,:;z;e“
Beets pound 1.00 1.50 1.25
Black eyed peas pound 2.00 2.00 2.00
Cabbage each 1.00 1.50 1.25
Cantalope each 2.00 4.00 3.00
Carrots bunch 1.00 2.00 1.50
Celery each 2.00 3.00 2.50
Cucumbers pound 1.00 2.00 1.50
Eggplant pound 2.00 3.00 2.50
Green beans pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Okra pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Onions bunch 1.00 1.50 1.25
Peppers, hot pound 2.00 3.00 2.50
Peppers, sweet each 0.35 0.75 0.50
Potatoes pound 1.50 1.50 1.50
Pumpkins pound 0.30 0.50 0.40
Squash, summer pound 1.00 1.50 1.25
Squash, winter pound 1.00 1.50 1.25
Tomatoes pound 2.00 2.00 2.00
Turnips pound 1.00 1.50 1.25
Watermelon, sm each 3.00 3.00 3.00
Watermelon, Lg each 6.00 12.00 9.00

Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service

1OGARS Amber Wells, Market Reporter  Office: 405-232-5425

https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food
USDA Morker News
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USDA Farmer's Market Price Report Guymon
for Saturday August 27, 2016

g GUYMON:

Market Comments:
There were no changes reported this month for the Guymon farmers market. This is the last report for the season.
[Reports will resume in May 2017. Please Note: Sizes of bunches, cartons, bundles, and other containers used at the
farmer's market may vary from vendor to vendor.
Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale Lowest Price Highest Price szzzgggﬁzzt"lf,:;z;e“
Beets pound 1.00 1.50 1.25
Black eyed peas pound 2.00 2.00 2.00
Cabbage each 1.00 1.50 1.25
Cantalope each 2.00 4.00 3.00
Carrots bunch 1.00 2.00 1.50
Celery each 2.00 3.00 2.50
Cucumbers pound 1.00 2.00 1.50
Eggplant pound 2.00 3.00 2.50
Green beans pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Okra pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Onions bunch 1.00 1.50 1.25
Peppers, hot pound 2.00 3.00 2.50
Peppers, sweet each 0.35 0.75 0.50
Potatoes pound 1.50 1.50 1.50
Pumpkins pound 0.30 0.50 0.40
Squash, summer pound 1.00 1.50 1.25
Squash, winter pound 1.00 1.50 1.25
Tomatoes pound 2.00 2.00 2.00
Turnips pound 1.00 1.50 1.25
Watermelon, sm each 3.00 3.00 3.00
Watermelon, Lg each 6.00 12.00 9.00
Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service
1OGARS Amber Wells, Market Reporter  Office: 405-232-5425
https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food
ESD:; Mcger :&wi .
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USDA Farmer's Market Price Report OSU-OKC
for Saturday August 20, 2016

0SU-0KC

e .¢ARMERS MARKE7.
SR e =

Market Comments:
The weather for the market on August 20th was cloudy and unseasonably chilly, but that did not discourage visitors. Live music
was available inside and outside of the building. Cooking demonstrations were also available. Different varieties of fruit made
|their appearance at the market this week. Apples, pear, grapes, peaches, watermelon, and melon were very popular amoung
visitors. The next report will be available in September. Please note: Sizes of bunches, cartons, bundles, and other containers
lused at the farmers market may vary vendor to vendor.
Average Price of
Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale : Lowest Price | Highest Price :| Lowest and Highest
Prices
Anaheim Peppers 4 peppers 1.00 1.00 1.00
Apples, Braeburn pound 2.00 2.00 2.00
Apples, Gala pound 2.00 2.50 2.25
Apples, Golden
Delicious pound 2.50 2.50 2.50
Banana Peppers pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Banana Peppers 6 peppers 1.00 1.00 1.00
Bee Pollen 10 ounces 13.99 13.99 13.99
Beef, Ground pound 7.50 7.99 7.75
Beef, Ground Grass-fed pound 7.99 7.99 7.99
Beef, Ground/Patties Organic pound 8.49 8.99 8.74
Beef, Roast pound 7.25 7.25 7.25
Beef, Steak pound 14.95 14.95 14.95
Bell Peppers, Mixed each 0.50 1.50 1.00
Bell Peppers, Mixed pound 2.00 3.00 2.50
Bitter Melon each 1.00 1.00 1.00
Bok Choy bunch 2.00 2.00 2.00
Brussel Sprouts pound 4.00 4.00 4.00
[Buffalo, ground/steaks Grass-fed pound 11.99 15.99 13.99
Cantalope each 3.00 4.00 3.50
Chaynne Peppers 10-12 peppers 1.00 1.00 1.00
Chicken, breast pound 12.00 12.00 12.00
Chicken, legs pound 4.75 4.75 4.75
Chicken, liver pound 3.75 3.75 3.75
Chicken, thighs pound 4.75 4.75 4.75
Chicken, wings pound 4.00 4.00 4.00
Chicken, whole pound 5.25 5.25 5.25
Collard Greens bunch 4.00 4.00 4.00
Cone Peppers pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Corn, Sweet each 0.75 0.75 0.75
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Product

Cucumber, Armenian
Cucumber, Lemon
Cucumbers, Pickling
Cucumber, Slicing
Cucumber, Slicing

Cucumber, Soyu

Eggs, Chicken
Eggs, Duck
Eggplant
Eggplant
Eggplant, Chinese
Eggplant, Thai
Garlic
Garlic
Grapes, Concord
Grapes, Seedless
Green Beans
Habanero Peppers
Honey
Honey
Honey
Hot Chile Peppers
Israel melon
Jalapeno
Jalapeno
Jalapeno
Kale
Leek
Lettuce
Okra
Okra
Okra, purple
Onions W&Y
Onions W&Y
Onion, Purple
Pablano Peppers
Pablano Peppers
Peaches
Peanuts, Raw
Peanuts, Roasted
Pears
Pecans

Production Practice

Organic

Organic

Organic

each
pound
pound

pound
each

each
dozen

dozen
pound
pound
pound
carton

each/ bunch

pound
carton
carton
pound
bag
12 ounces
24 ounces
32 ounces
pound
each
6 peppers
pound
3 peppers
bunch
bunch
bunch
pound
1/2 bushel
pound

pound
pound

pound
pound
4 peppers
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
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1.00
3.00
1.00

2.25
1.00

1.00
3.00

6.99
2.25
2.49
2.00
3.00
2.00
12.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
1.00
5.49
7.99
11.99
3.00
3.50
1.00
3.00
1.00
2.00
2.00
5.00
3.50
26.25
4.00

2.00
1.49

2.00
2.00
1.00
3.25
4.99
4.99
2.00
10.99

1.00
3.00
2.25

3.00
1.00

1.00
6.99

6.99
2.50
2.49
3.00
3.00
2.00
12.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
1.00
7.60
13.50
13.99
4.50
3.50
1.00
4.00
1.00
2.00
2.00
5.00
4.00
26.25
4.00

2.00
1.49

2.00
3.00
1.00
5.00
4.99
4.99
2.50
10.99

Average Price of

Unit of Sale : Lowest Price | Highest Price : Lowest and Highest

Prices
1.00
3.00
1.63

2.63
1.00

1.00
5.00

6.99
2.38
2.49
2.50
3.00
2.00
12.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
1.00
6.55
10.75
12.99
3.75
3.50
1.00
3.50
1.00
2.00
2.00
5.00
3.75
26.25
4.00

2.00
1.49

2.00
2.50
1.00
4.13
4.99
4.99
2.25
10.99




Average Price of
Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale : Lowest Price | Highest Price | Lowest and Highest
Prices
Pork, Bacon pound 6.75 13.25 10.00
Pork, Bratwurst pound 7.95 7.95 7.95
Pork, Chops pound 7.50 9.75 8.63
Pork, Chorizo pound 7.25 7.25 7.25
Pork, Hams pound 7.75 9.25 8.50
Pork, Misc pound 3.50 7.15 5.33
Pork, Ribs pound 5.50 7.70 6.60
Pork, Roasts pound 7.00 10.95 8.98
Pork, Sausage pound 6.50 7.25 6.88
Pork, Steaks pound 7.25 7.75 7.50
Potatoes, Fingerlings pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Potatoes, Red pound 1.56 3.50 2.53
Potatoes, Sweet pound 2.00 2.00 2.00
Potatoes, Sweet Organic pound 1.49 1.49 1.49
Potatoes, Gold pound 1.49 2.00 1.75
Serrano peppers 4 peppers 1.00 1.00 1.00
Shallots 6 shallots 1.00 1.00 1.00
Shishito Peppers bag or 6 peppers 1.00 1.50 1.25
Squash, Acorn pound 1.50 1.50 1.50
Squash, Butternut pound 1.50 1.50 1.50
Squash, Patty Pan pound 2.25 2.25 2.25
Squash, Yellow pound 2.00 3.00 2.50
Squash, Spaghetti pound 1.50 1.50 1.50
Sweet Peppers bag 1.00 1.00 1.00
Swiss Chard bunch 4.00 4.00 4.00
Tomatoes pound 2.99 4.00 3.50
Tomatoes Organic pound 3.50 3.50 3.50
Tomatoes, Campari carton 4.00 4.00 4.00
Tomatoes, Cherry pint 4.00 4.00 4.00
Tomatoes, Cherry quart 5.00 5.00 5.00
Tomatoes, Grape pint 4.00 4.00 4.00
Tomatoes, Green pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Tomatoes, Heirloom pound 3.50 4.00 3.75
Tomatoes, Sun sugar pint 4.00 4.00 4.00
Tomatoes, VR pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Tomatoes, Yellow pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Watermelon each 7.00 10.00 8.50
Watermelon,
Seedless each 8.00 8.00 8.00
Watermelon, Orange
and Yellow each 8.00 8.00 8.00
Yard long beans bunch 3.00 3.00 3.00
Yogurt quart 8.99 8.99 8.99
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Average Price of
Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale : Lowest Price | Highest Price | Lowest and Highest
Prices
Zucchini pound 2.00 3.00 2.50
Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service
ARS Amber Wells, Market Reporter Office: 405-232-5425
—— e —a—a https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food
_USDA Market News
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=LA

Farmer's Market Price Report Stillwater
for Saturday August 20, 2016

Market Comments:

August 20th was rather cool with very light and periodic rain. Some new items appearing were figs and sweet
potatoes. Although there were less vendors than normal most of the same items were available for the market
visitors. The next report will be available in September. Please Note: Sizes of bunches, cartons, bundles, and other
containers used at the farmers market may vary vendor to vendor.

Product

Asparagus
Beef
Cantaloupe
Chicken
Corn, sweet
Cucumber, burpless

Cucumbers

Cucumbers,
specialty varieties

Eggplant
Eggs
Figs
Garlic
Melons, variety of
Okra

Onions

Peas, black eyed
(unshelled)

Peppers, sweet
Peppers, misc
Potatoes, small
Potatoes, sweet
Squash, acorn
Squash, pattypan
Squash, summer
Squash, spaghetti
Tomatoes
Tomatoes, cherry
Tomatoes, green

Zucchini

Production Practice

grass-fed

Unit of Sale | Lowest Price . Highest Price

pound 3.00 3.00
pound 4.50 22.00
each 3.00 3.00
pound 2.50 7.00
per dozen 7.00 7.00
each 2.00 2.00
box 3.00 3.00
each 2.00 5.00
box 2.00 3.00
per dozen 5.00 5.00
box 4.00 4.00
pound 4.00 4.00
each 2.00 8.00
box 3.00 3.00
bunch 2.00 2.00
box 3.00 3.00
2 peppers 1.00 1.00
box 2.00 2.00
quart 3.00 3.00
box 3.00 3.00
each 2.00 2.00
pound 1.99 1.99
box 3.00 3.00
each 6.00 8.00
quart 4.00 5.00
pint 4.00 4.00
quart 4.00 4.00
box 3.00 3.00

Page 1 of 2

Average Price of
Lowest and Highest
Prices

3.00
13.25
3.00
4.75
7.00
2.00
3.00

3.50

2.50
5.00
4.00
4.00
5.00
3.00
2.00

3.00

1.00
2.00
3.00
3.00
2.00
1.99
3.00
7.00
4.50
4.00
4.00
3.00




Average Price of

Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale : Lowest Price | Highest Price : Lowest and Highest
Prices

Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service

IOGARS Amber Wells , Market Reporter Office: 405-232-5425

@ https:/lwww.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food
USDA Market News
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USDA
=LA

Farmer's Market Price Report Stillwater
for Saturday August 20, 2016

Market Comments:

August 20th was rather cool with very light and periodic rain. Some new items appearing were figs and sweet
potatoes. Although there were less vendors than normal most of the same items were available for the market
visitors. This is the last report for the season. Reports will resume in May 2017. Please Note: Sizes of bunches,
cartons, bundles, and other containers used at the farmers market may vary vendor to vendor.

Product

Asparagus
Beef
Cantaloupe
Chicken
Corn, sweet
Cucumber, burpless

Cucumbers

Cucumbers,
specialty varieties

Eggplant
Eggs
Figs
Garlic
Melons, variety of
Okra

Onions

Peas, black eyed
(unshelled)

Peppers, sweet
Peppers, misc
Potatoes, small
Potatoes, sweet
Squash, acorn
Squash, pattypan
Squash, summer
Squash, spaghetti
Tomatoes
Tomatoes, cherry
Tomatoes, green

Zucchini

Production Practice

grass-fed

Unit of Sale | Lowest Price . Highest Price

pound 3.00 3.00
pound 4.50 22.00
each 3.00 3.00
pound 2.50 7.00
per dozen 7.00 7.00
each 2.00 2.00
box 3.00 3.00
each 2.00 5.00
box 2.00 3.00
per dozen 5.00 5.00
box 4.00 4.00
pound 4.00 4.00
each 2.00 8.00
box 3.00 3.00
bunch 2.00 2.00
box 3.00 3.00
2 peppers 1.00 1.00
box 2.00 2.00
quart 3.00 3.00
box 3.00 3.00
each 2.00 2.00
pound 1.99 1.99
box 3.00 3.00
each 6.00 8.00
quart 4.00 5.00
pint 4.00 4.00
quart 4.00 4.00
box 3.00 3.00

Page 1 of 2

Average Price of
Lowest and Highest
Prices

3.00
13.25
3.00
4.75
7.00
2.00
3.00

3.50

2.50
5.00
4.00
4.00
5.00
3.00
2.00

3.00

1.00
2.00
3.00
3.00
2.00
1.99
3.00
7.00
4.50
4.00
4.00
3.00




Average Price of

Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale : Lowest Price | Highest Price : Lowest and Highest
Prices

Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service

IOGARS Amber Wells , Market Reporter Office: 405-232-5425

@ https:/lwww.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food
USDA Market News
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A Farmer's Market Price Report Tahlequah
l_-J_SD for Saturday July 30, 2016 7> TAHLEQ

UAH
= ARMERS:
\

Market Comments:

The next report will be available in August. Please Note: Sizes of bunches, cartons, bundles, and other
containers used at the farmers market may vary from vendor to vendor.

Average Price of

Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale = Lowest Price  Highest Price @ Lowest and Highest
Price
Asparagus pint 3.00 3.00 3.00
Banana Pepper pint 3.00 3.00 3.00
Beets bunch 3.00 3.00 3.00
Bell Pepper pint 3.00 3.00 3.00
Bitter Melon pint 3.00 3.00 3.00
Cabbage each 3.00 3.00 3.00
Cantelope each 4.00 4.00 4.00
Carrots bunch 3.00 3.00 3.00
Chives bunch 1.00 1.00 1.00
Cucumber pint 3.00 3.00 3.00
Eggplant pint 3.00 3.00 3.00
Grapes pint 4.00 5.00 4.50
Green Beans pint 4.00 4.00 4.00
Hot Chile peppers bag full 3.00 3.00 3.00
Jalapenos pint 3.00 3.00 3.00
Kale bunch 2.00 3.00 2.50
Lemon leaves bag full 3.00 3.00 3.00
Okra pint 3.00 3.00 3.00
Onion, green bunch 2.00 2.00 2.00
Peaches pint 6.00 6.00 6.00
Potatoes pint 3.00 3.00 3.00
Pumpkin Tips bunch 3.00 3.00 3.00
Sweet Onions bunch 3.00 3.00 3.00
Sweet Potato leaves bunch 2.00 2.00 2.00
Tomato, Red pint 5.00 5.00 5.00
Tomato, Green pint 4.00 4.00 4.00
Watermelon each 3.00 5.00 4.00
Yellow Squash pint 3.00 4.00 3.50
Zucchini pint 3.00 4.00 3.50

Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service
] nmms Tina Colby/ Amber Wells Office: 405-232-5425
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Average Price of

Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale = Lowest Price Highest Price ' Lowest and Highest
Price
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USDA
=

Farmer's Market Price Report Tulsa

Saturday July 30, 2016

=

GHEERYE

Market Comments:

It was arainy day at the Cherry Street farmers market! In the early morning of the market there were many attendents, but in the
early afternoon heavy thunderstorms made their way into the market. Vendors quickly packed belongings and attendees made
run for their cars! Live music was present at the market and one of the most popular produce items at the market was okra. The
Inext report will be available in August. Please Note: Sizes of bunches, cartons, bundles, and other containers used at the
farmers market may vary vendor to vendor.

Product

Banana Peppers
Bee Pollen
Beef, bones
Beef, bones

Beef, bratwurst
Beef, brisket
Beef, brisket

|Beef, ground/patties

Beef, ground/patties

Beef, ground round

Beef, heart
Beef, liver
Beef, liver
Beef, Oxtail
Beef, tongue
Beef, Sausage
Beef, Sausage
Beef, Steaks
Beef, Steaks
Beef, stew meat
Beef, stew meat
Beef, ribs
Beef, ribs
Beef, roast
Beef, roast
Beets
Bell Peppers
Blackberries

Production Practice

Grass-fed
Grass-fed

Grass-fed

Grass-fed

Grass-fed

Grass-fed

Grass-fed

Grass-fed

Grass-fed

Grass-fed

Unit of Sale Lowest Price Highest Price

carton
8 ounces
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
bunch
each
quart
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3.00

11.00

2.99
5.00
9.00
6.60
6.50
6.99
6.50
7.50
4.00
2.99
5.00
3.49
3.49
7.99
8.50
4.79
5.50
6.99
7.00
4.50
4.00
5.00
9.00
2.00
1.00
7.00

3.00
11.00
7.69
5.00
9.00
7.99
6.50
7.50
8.50
7.50
4.00
4.50
5.50
3.49
4.50
7.99
8.50
25.30
25.00
7.45
9.00
6.50
9.00
7.98
9.00
3.00
3.00
7.00

Average Price of
Lowest and Highest
Prices

3.00
11.00
5.34
5.00
9.00
7.30
6.50
7.25
7.50
7.50
4.00
3.75
5.25
3.49
4.00
7.99
8.50
15.05
15.25
7.22
8.00
5.50
6.50
6.49
9.00
2.50
2.00
7.00




Product

Blueberries
Brussel Sprouts
Cantalope
Carrots
Chard
Chicken, Breast

Chicken, bratwurt
Chicken, Ground
Chicken, Legs
Chicken, Liver
Chicken, sausage
Chicken, Tenders
Chicken, Thighs
Chicken, wings
Chicken, Whole
Collard Greens
Cucumber
Eggs, chicken
Eggs, duck
Eggplant
Eggplant, chinese
Fresno Peppers
Garlic
Green beans
Honey
Honey
Honey
Honey
Honey
Hot peppers
Jalopenos
Kale
Lamb, bones
Lamb, chops
Lamb, chops
Lamb, ground
Lamb, ground
Lamb, leg
Lamb, liver
Lamb, rack

Production Practice

Grass-fed

Grass-fed

Average Price of

Unit of Sale Lowest Price Highest Price Lowest and Highest

pint
pound

each
pound
bunch
pound

pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
bunch
each or carton
dozen
dozen
pound
pound
carton
ounce/ bunch
pound
16 ounces
24 ounces
32 ounces
Quart
1 Gallon
pound
pound
bunch
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
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6.00
4.00
3.00
3.00
2.00
4.50

10.00
10.00
4.00
5.00
10.00
11.00
6.00
5.00
4.50
2.00
1.00
3.50
7.00
1.00
3.00
3.00
1.00
4.00
10.00
13.00
16.00
20.00
75.00
3.00
3.00
2.00
5.50
14.00
16.00
8.50
10.00
12.50
6.00
13.50

6.00
4.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
5.00

10.00
10.00
7.50
5.00
10.00
18.25
6.00
6.00
5.00
2.00
3.00
5.50
7.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
4.00
10.00
15.00
18.00
25.00
75.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
6.00
18.00
16.00
11.00
10.00
12.50
6.00
16.00

Prices
6.00
4.00
3.50
3.00
2.00
4.75

10.00
10.00
5.75
5.00
10.00
14.63
6.00
5.50
4.75
2.00
2.00
4.50
7.00
2.00
3.00
3.00
2.00
4.00
10.00
14.00
17.00
22.50
75.00
3.00
3.00
2.50
5.75
16.00
16.00
9.75
10.00
12.50
6.00
14.75




Product

Lamb, ribs
Lamb, ribs
Lamb, roast
Lamb, steak
Lamb, steak
Milk, cow
Milk, cow

Milk, butter

Mushroom, king
trumpet

Mushroom, Lions
mane

Mushroom, oyster
Okra
Onions
Onion, Green
Pablano peppers
Potatoes, fingerlings
Potatoes, gold
Potatoes, red
Potatoes, sweet
Pork, Bacon
Pork, Bones
Pork, Bratwurst
Pork, Chops
Pork, Chorizo
Pork, Ground
Pork, Ham
Pork, Hocks
Pork, Liver
Pork, Loin
Pork, Ribs
Pork, Roast
Pork, Sausage
Pork, Steak
Pork, Tenderloin
Spinach
Squash
Sweet peppers
Tomatoes
Tomatoes, cherry

Production Practice

Grass-fed

Grass-fed

Average Price of

Unit of Sale Lowest Price Highest Price Lowest and Highest

pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
Gallon
1/2 Gallon
8 ounces

1/41b

1/41b
1/41b
pound
pound
bunch
2 peppers
pint/quart
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
bag
pound
pound
pound
pound
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5.50
8.00
13.00
14.00
14.00
7.00
5.00
4.50

5.25

6.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
2.00
1.00
2.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
8.00
5.00
6.60
5.00
7.99
5.00
7.99
6.00
5.00
6.00
4.99
5.00
8.00
6.00
9.90
3.00
2.00
4.00
2.00
4.00

5.50
8.00
13.00
14.00
14.00
7.00
5.00
4.50

5.25

6.00
4.00
7.00
4.00
3.00
1.00
2.00
3.00
4.00
3.00
11.00
5.00
8.99
9.50
8.50
5.50
8.35
8.35
5.00
8.25
8.00
7.50
8.00
8.00
10.00
3.00
3.00
4.00
5.00
4.00

Prices
5.50
8.00

13.00

14.00

14.00
7.00
5.00
4.50

5.25

6.00
4.00
5.00
3.00
2.50
1.00
2.00
3.00
3.50
3.00
9.50
5.00
7.80
7.25
8.25
5.25
8.17
7.18
5.00
7.13
6.50
6.25
8.00
7.00
9.95
3.00
2.50
4.00
3.50
4.00




Average Price of
Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale Lowest Price Highest Price Lowest and Highest
Prices
Tomatoes, grape pound 3.00 4.00 3.50
Watermelon each 7.00 8.00 7.50
Yard Long beans bunch 2.00 2.00 2.00
Yogurt 32 ounces 9.00 9.00 9.00
Zucchini pound 1.00 3.00 2.00
Zucchini Organic pound 2.00 2.00 2.00
Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service
1 0 ARS Tina Colby/ Amber Wells/ Veronica Alvarado Office: 405-232-5425
O —— D https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food
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USDA Farmer's Market Price Report Tulsa “!

Saturday August 27, 2016

~ CIEERVE

Market Comments:
It was a warm day at the Cherry street market! There were many visitors at the market enjoying live music
and shopping. Some fall produce are showing up at the market such as acorn squash and butternut
squash. The next report will be available in September. Please note: Sizes of bunches, cartons, bundles,
and other containers used at the farmers market may vary from vendor to vendor.
Average Price of
Product  Production Practice | Unit of Sale = Lowest Price Highest Price = Lowest and Highest
Prices
Acorn squash each 1.00 1.00 1.00
Banana Peppers carton 3.00 3.00 3.00
Bee Pollen 8 ounces 11.00 11.00 11.00
Beef, bones pound 2.99 7.69 5.34
Beef, bones Grass-fed pound 5.00 5.00 5.00
Beef, bratwurst Grass-fed pound 9.00 9.00 9.00
Beef, brisket pound 6.60 7.99 7.30
Beef, brisket Grass-fed pound 6.50 6.50 6.50
Beef, bull fries pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Beef, ground/patties pound 6.99 7.50 7.25
IBeef, ground/patties Grass-fed pound 6.50 8.50 7.50
Beef, ground round pound 7.50 7.50 7.50
Beef, heart pound 4.00 4.50 4.25
Beef, liver pound 2.99 4.50 3.75
Beef, liver Grass-fed pound 5.00 5.50 5.25
Beef, Oxtail pound 4.50 4.50 4.50
Beef, tenderloin pound 25.00 25.00 25.00
Beef, tongue pound 3.49 4.50 4.00
Beef, Sausage pound 7.99 7.99 7.99
Beef, Sausage Grass-fed pound 8.50 8.50 8.50
Beef, Steaks pound 4.79 25.30 15.05
Beef, Steaks Grass-fed pound 5.50 25.00 15.25
Beef, stew meat pound 6.99 7.45 7.22
Beef, stew meat Grass-fed pound 7.00 9.00 8.00
Beef, ribs pound 4.50 6.50 5.50
Beef, ribs Grass-fed pound 4.00 9.00 6.50
Beef, roast pound 5.00 7.98 6.49
Beef, roast Grass-fed pound 9.00 9.00 9.00
Beets bunch 2.00 3.00 2.50
Bell Peppers pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
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Average Price of
Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale =Lowest Price Highest Price ' Lowest and Highest
Prices
Bell Peppers pound 4.00 4.00 4.00
Brussel Sprouts pound 5.00 5.00 5.00
Butternut squash each 3.00 6.00 4.50
Butternut squash Organic pound 2.00 2.00 2.00
Carrots pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Chard bunch 2.00 2.00 2.00
Chicken, Breast pound 10.00 14.00 12.00
Chicken, bratwurt pound 10.00 10.00 10.00
Chicken, Ground pound 10.00 10.00 10.00
Chicken, Legs pound 4.00 7.50 5.75
Chicken, Liver pound 5.00 5.00 5.00
Chicken, sausage pound 10.00 10.00 10.00
Chicken, Tenders pound 10.00 18.25 14.13
Chicken, Thighs pound 6.00 7.00 6.50
Chicken, wings pound 5.00 6.00 5.50
Chicken, Whole pound 4.50 5.00 4.75
Collard Greens bunch 2.00 2.00 2.00
Cucumber each or carton 3.00 5.00 4.00
Cucumber, japanese each 2.00 2.00 2.00
Cucumber, soyu Organic each 1.00 1.00 1.00
Eggs, chicken dozen 3.50 5.25 4.38
Eggs, duck dozen 7.00 7.00 7.00
Eggplant Organic and Non-Organic pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Eggplant, chinese pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Fresno Peppers carton 1.00 3.00 2.00
Garlic Organic ounce/ bunch 1.00 1.00 1.00
Grapes carton 4.00 4.00 4.00
Green beans pound 4.00 4.00 4.00
Habanero peppers carton 3.00 3.00 3.00
Honey 12 ounces 8.00 8.00 8.00
Honey 16 ounces 10.00 10.00 10.00
Honey 24 ounces 13.00 15.00 14.00
Honey 32 ounces 16.00 18.00 17.00
Honey Quart 20.00 25.00 22.50
Honey 1 Gallon 75.00 75.00 75.00
Hot peppers pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Jalopenos pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Jalopenos 5 peppers 1.00 1.00 1.00
Kale bunch 2.00 3.00 2.50
Lamb, bones pound 5.50 6.00 5. 15
Lamb, chops pound 14.00 18.00 16.00
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Product

Lamb, chops Grass-fed

Lamb, ground

Lamb, ground
Lamb, leg
Lamb, liver

Lamb, rack

Grass-fed

Lamb, ribs
Lamb, ribs
Lamb, roast
Lamb, steak
Lamb, steak
Lettuce
Milk, cow
Milk, cow

Mushroom, king
trumpet

Mushroom, Lions
mane

Grass-fed

Grass-fed

Mushroom, oyster
Okra
Okra
Okra Organic
Onions
Onions Organic
Onion, Green
Pablano peppers
Pablano peppers
Pattypan squash

Organic

Pecans
Potatoes, fingerlings
Potatoes, gold
Potatoes, gold

Potatoes, red
Potatoes, sweet
Pork, Bacon
Pork, Bones
Pork, Bratwurst
Pork, Chops
Pork, Chorizo
Pork, Ground
Pork, Ham
Pork, Hocks

Organic

Production Practice

Average Price of

Unit of Sale ' Lowest Price Highest Price @ Lowest and Highest

pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound

pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
bag
Gallon
1/2 Gallon

1/4 1b

1/41b

1/4 1b
pound
1/2 pound
pound
pound
pound
bunch
carton
pound
pound
1-2.5 pounds
pint/quart
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
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16.00
8.50
10.00
12.50
6.00
13.50

5.50

8.00
13.00
14.00
14.00

3.00

7.00
5.00

5.25

6.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
4.00
3.00
2.50
2.00
3.00
4.00
3.00
10.00
3.00
3.00
2.50
2.00
3.00
8.00
5.00
6.60
5.00
7.99
5.00
7.99
6.00

16.00
11.00
10.00
12.50
6.00

16.00

5.50
8.00
13.00
14.00
14.00
3.00

7.00
5.00

5.25

6.00
4.00
4.00
2.00
4.00
4.00
2.50
3.00
3.00
4.00
3.00
27.00
5.00
5.00
2.50
5.00
3.00
11.00
5.00
8.99
9.50
8.50
5.50
8.35
8.35

Prices
16.00
9.75
10.00
12.50
6.00
14.75

5.50

8.00
13.00
14.00
14.00

3.00

7.00
5.00

5.25

6.00
4.00
3.50
2.00
4.00
3.50
2.50
2.50
3.00
4.00
3.00
18.50
4.00
4.00
2.50
3.50
3.00
9.50
5.00
7.80
7.25
8.25
5.25
8.17
7.18




Average Price of
Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale @ Lowest Price ' Highest Price = Lowest and Highest
Prices
Pork, Liver pound 5.00 5.00 5.00
Pork, Loin pound 6.00 8.25 7.13
Pork, Ribs pound 4.99 8.00 6.50
Pork, Roast pound 5.00 7.50 6.25
Pork, Sausage pound 8.00 8.00 8.00
Pork, Steak pound 6.00 8.00 7.00
Pork, Tenderloin pound 9.90 10.00 9.95
Spinach bag 3.00 3.00 3.00
Squash pound 1.00 3.00 2.00
Squash pound 4.00 4.00 4.00
Tomatoes pound 5.00 5.00 5.00
Tomatoes, cherry pound 3.00 4.00 3.50
Tomatoes, green pound 5.00 5.00 5.00
Watercress bunch 2.00 2.00 2.00
Watermelon each 5.00 6.00 5.50
Yogurt quart 9.00 9.00 9.00
Zucchini pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Zucchini Organic pound 2.00 3.00 2.50
Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service
1 O Tina Colby/ Amber Wells  Office: 405-232-5425
& —@ https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food
USD& Mc-rke: News
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USDA Farmer's Market Price Report OSU-OKC
for Saturday September 10, 2016
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Market Comments:

market may vary vendor to vendor.

It was a cool fall morning on September 10th. A variety of pumpkins made their deput this month! The OSU-OKC
market was bustling with many visitors enjoying live music, samples, and local shopping. The next report will be
available in October. Please note: Sizes of bunches, cartons, bundles, and other containers used at the farmers

Product

Anaheim Peppers
Anaheim Peppers
Apples, Braeburn

Apples, Gala
Apples, Red
Delicious

Banana Peppers
Banana Peppers
Bee Pollen
Beef, Ground
Grass-fed
Organic

Beef, Ground
Beef, Ground/Patties
Beef, Roast
Beef, Steak

Bell Peppers, Mixed
Bell Peppers, Mixed

Bitter Melon
Black-eyed peas,
Unshelled

Bok Choy
Brown Chowder Peas
|Buffalo, ground/steaks Grass-fed

Cantalope

Carrots
Chaynne Peppers
Cherry Peppers
Chicken, breast
Chicken, legs
Chicken, liver
Chicken, thighs
Chicken, wings
Chicken, whole
Collard Greens
Cone Peppers

Cubanelle peppers
Cucumbers, Pickling

Cucumber, Slicing
Cucumber, Slicing
Eggs, Chicken
Eggs, Duck
Eggplant
Eggplant Organic
Eggplant, Chinese
Garlic

Garlic

Grapes, Concord

Production Practice

Average Price of

Unit of Sale : Lowest Price : Highest Price : Lowest and Highest

4 peppers
pound
pound
pound

pound
pound
6 peppers
10 ounces
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound

each
pound
each

pound
bunch
pound
pound
each
bunch
10-12 peppers
6 peppers
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
bunch
pound
pound
pound

pound
each

dozen
dozen
pound
pound
pound
each/ bunch
pound
carton
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1.00
3.00

2.00
2.50

2.50
3.00
1.00
13.99
7.50
7.99
8.49
7.25
14.95

0.50
3.00
1.00

3.00
2.00
3.00
11.99
3.00
2.50
1.00
1.00
12.00
4.75
3.75

4.75
4.00
5.25
4.00
3.00
3.00
2.25

1.50
1.00

3.50
6.99
2.00
1.99
2.50
2.00
12.00
4.00

1.00
3.00

2.00
2.50

2.50
3.00
1.00
13.99
7.99
7.99
8.99
7.25
14.95

0.50
3.00
1.00

3.00
3.00
3.00
15.99
4.00
2.50
1.00
1.00
12.00
4.75
3.75

4.75
4.00
5.25
4.00
3.00
3.00
2.25

3.00
1.00

6.99
6.99
2.50
1.99
3.00
2.00
12.00
4.00

Prices

1.00
3.00

2.00
2.50

2.50
3.00
1.00
13.99
7.75
7.99
8.74
7.25
14.95

0.50
3.00
1.00

3.00
2.50
3.00
13.99
3.50
2.50
1.00
1.00
12.00
4.75
3.75

4.75
4.00
5.25
4.00
3.00
3.00
2.25

2.25
1.00

5.25
6.99
2.25
1.99
2.75
2.00
12.00
4.00




Product

Grapes, Seedless
Green Beans
Honey
Honey
Honey
Hot Chile Peppers
Jalapeno
Jujube
Kale
Leek
Lettuce
Milk, Goat
Okra
Okra
Okra, Purple
Onions, Green
Onions W&Y
Onions W&Y
Peanuts, Raw

Organic

Peanuts, Roasted
Pears
Pecans
Pork, Bacon
Pork, Chops
Pork, Chorizo
Pork, Hams
Pork, Misc
Pork, Ribs
Pork, Roasts
Pork, Sausage
Pork, Steaks
Potatoes, Red

Potatoes, Sweet
Potatoes, Sweet Organic
Potatoes, Gold

Potatoes, Gold
Pumpkin, Jack-O-
Lantern

Organic

Pumpkin, mini
Pumpkin, Specialty
Purple Hull Peas
Serrano peppers

Shallots

Shishito Peppers
Shishito Peppers

Squash, Acorn

Squash, Butternut
Squash, Patty Pan

Squash, Yellow
Squash, Spaghetti
Sweet Peppers
Swiss Chard
Tomatoes
Tomatoes, Cherry
Tomatoes, Cherry
Tomatoes, Grape

Production Practice

Average Price of

Unit of Sale : Lowest Price : Highest Price : Lowest and Highest

carton
pound
12 ounces
24 ounces
32 ounces
pound
pound
carton
bunch
bunch
bunch
quart
pound
1/2 bushel
pound
bunch
pound
pound
pound

pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound

pound
pound
pound
pound

each
each
each
pound
12 peppers
6 shallots
bag or 6 peppers
1/2 pound

pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
bag
bunch
pound
pint
quart
pint
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4.00
3.00
5.49
7.99
11.99
4.50
3.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
5.00
3.00
1.50
22.50
2.00
2.50
1.00

1.00
4.50

4.99
2.00
10.99
6.75
7.50
7.25
7.25
3.50
7.25
7.00
6.50
7.25
2.00

1.50
1.49
2.00
1.49

3.00
0.50
5.00
3.00
1.00
1.00

1.00
3.00

1.50

1.50
2.25

2.25
1.50
2.50
4.00
3.00
3.00
4.00
3.00

4.00
3.00
7.60
13.50
13.99
4.50
4.00
4.00
4.00
2.00
5.00
3.00
4.00
22.50
4.00
2.50
2.00

1.49
4.50

4.99
2.50
10.99
13.25
7.75
7.25
7.75
7.15
7.25
10.95
7.95
7.25
3.00

2.00
1.49
2.00
1.49

8.00
0.50
12.00
3.00
1.00
1.00

2.00
3.00

2.50

2.50
2.25

2.50
1.50
2.50
4.00
4.00
3.00
4.00
3.00

Prices

4.00
3.00
6.55
10.75
12.99
4.50
3.50
3.00
2.00
2.00
5.00
3.00
2.75
22.50
4.00
2.50
1.50

1.25
4.99

4.99
2.25
10.99
10.00
7.63
7.25
7.50
5.33
7.25
8.98
7.23
7.25
2.50

1.75
1.49
2.00
1.49

5.50
0.50
8.50
3.00
1.00
1.00

1.50
3.00

2.00

2.00
2.25

2.38
1.50
2.50
4.00
3.50
3.00
4.00
3.00




Product

Tomatoes, Green
Tomatoes, Heirloom
Tomatoes, VR
Tomatoes, Yellow

Watermelon
Watermelon,
Seedless

Watermelon, Orange
and Yellow

Yogurt
Zucchini

Production Practice

Unit of Sale

pound
pound
pound
pound
each

each

each
quart
pound

Lowest Price

3.00
3.50
3.00
3.00
10.00

8.00

8.00
8.99
2.25

Highest Price

3.00
3.50
3.00
3.00
10.00

8.00

8.00
8.99
3.00

Average Price of
Lowest and Highest
Prices

3.00
3.50
3.00
3.00
10.00

8.00

8.00
8.99
2.63

100

HF—E—E—a—m
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Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service

Amber Wells, Market Reporter

Office: 405-232-5425

https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food
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Farmer's Market Price Report Tahlequah
USDA for August 2016 = A TAHLEQU, lr\;‘

el
Market Comments:

There is no report available for the month of August for the Tahlequah farmers market. The next report
will be available in September.

10@ Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service
ARS

Amber Wells, Market Reporter Office: 405-232-5425
USDN\ Morker News
@&—s—0—a—0 https:/lwww.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food
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A Farmer's Market Price Report Tulsa
USD for September 2016

=_——
e

Market Comments:

There is no report available for the month of September for the Tulsa farmers market. The next report
will be available in October.

108 Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service
ARS

Amber Wells, Market Reporter Office: 405-232-5425
USDA Mcrker News

-—8—0——< https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food
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USDA Farmer's Market Price Report OSU-OKC %\
for Saturday October 01, 2016 0SU-0KC

e .¢ARMERS MARKE7.
SR e =

Market Comments:
This is the last report of the season. Reports will resume in May 2017. Please note: Sizes of bunches, cartons,
bundles, and other containers used at the farmers market may vary vendor to vendor.
Average Price of
Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale : Lowest Price | Highest Price : Lowest and Highest
Prices
Anaheim Peppers 4 peppers 1.00 1.00 1.00
Anaheim Peppers pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Apples, Gala pound 2.50 2.50 2.50
Apples, Golden
Delicious pound 2.50 2.50 2.50
Jonathan Apples pound 2.50 2.50 2.50
Apples, Red
Delicious pound 2.50 2.50 2.50
Banana Peppers pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Banana Peppers 8 peppers 1.00 1.00 1.00
Bee Pollen 10 ounces 13.99 13.99 13.99
Beef, Ground Grass-fed pound 7.99 7.99 7.99
Beef, Ground/Patties Organic pound 8.49 8.99 8.74
Bell Peppers, Mixed each 0.50 0.50 0.50
Bell Peppers, Mixed pound 2.50 3.00 2.75
Bitter Melon each 1.00 1.00 1.00
Black-eyed peas,
Unshelled pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Bok Choy bunch 2.00 3.00 2.50
Brown Chowder Peas pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
[Buffalo, ground/steaks Grass-fed pound 11.99 15.99 13.99
Cantalope each 4.00 4.00 4.00
Cantalope pound 0.85 0.85 0.85
Carrots bunch 2.50 2.50 2.50
Chaynne Peppers 10-12 peppers 1.00 1.00 1.00
Cherry Peppers 6 peppers 1.00 1.00 1.00
Chicken, breast pound 12.00 12.00 12.00
Chicken, legs pound 5.00 5.00 5.00
Chicken, liver pound 3.75 .75 3.75
Chicken, thighs pound 5.00 5.00 5.00
Chicken, wings pound 4.00 4.00 4.00
Chicken, whole pound 5.25 5.25 5.25
Collard Greens bunch 4.00 4.00 4.00
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Product

Cone Peppers
Cubanelle peppers
Cucumber, Slicing
Eggs, Chicken
Eggs, Duck
Eggplant
Eggplant, Chinese
Green Beans
Honey
Honey
Honey
Jalapeno
Jujube
Kale
Leek
Lettuce
Marconi Peppers
Okra
Onions, Green
Onions W&Y
Onions W&Y
Pablano Peppers
Peanuts, Raw
Peanuts, Roasted
Pecans
Pork, Bacon
Pork, Chops
Pork, Chorizo
Pork, Hams
Pork, Misc
Pork, Ribs

Pork, Roasts
Pork, Sausage

Pork, Steaks
Potatoes, Red
Potatoes, Sweet
Potatoes, Sweet
Potatoes, Gold

Pumpkin, Jack-O-

Lantern
Pumpkin, mini
Pumpkin, Specialty

Production Practice

Organic

Organic

Organic

Average Price of

Unit of Sale : Lowest Price : Highest Price : Lowest and Highest

pound

pound
each

dozen

dozen
pound

pound
pound
12 ounces
24 ounces
32 ounces
pound
carton
bunch
2 leeks
bunch
3 peppers
pound
bunch
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound

each
each
each
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3.00
3.00
1.00
3.75

7.50
2.25

2.00
3.00
5.49
7.99
11.99
3.00
2.00
2.00
1.00
3.00
1.00
3.00
2.00
2.00
1.49
3.00
4.50
4.99
10.99
6.75
7.50
7.25
8.25
2.50
5.50

7.00
6.50

7.75
1.25
1.50
1.49
2.00

3.00
0.50
5.00

3.00
3.00
1.00
6.99

7.50
2.50

2.50
4.00
7.60
13.50
13.99
3.00
2.00
4.00
1.00
5.00
1.00
3.50
2.00
2.50
1.49
3.00
4.50
4.99
10.99
13.25
9.75
7.25
9.25
7.15
7.25

10.95
7.25

7.75
3.00
2.00
1.49
3.00

8.00
0.50
12.00

Prices
3.00
3.00
1.00
5.3

7.50
2.38

2.25
3.50
6.55
10.75
12.99
3.00
2.00
2.00
1.00
4.00
1.00
3.25
2.00
2.25
1.49
3.00
4.99
4.99
10.99
10.00
8.63
7.25
8.75
4.83
6.38

8.98
6.88

7.75
2.13
1.75
1.49
2.50

5.50
0.50
8.50




Average Price of
Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale : Lowest Price | Highest Price : Lowest and Highest
Prices
Purple Hull Peas pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Radish bunch 2.00 2.50 2.25
Serrano peppers 12 peppers 1.00 1.00 1.00
Shallots 6 shallots 1.00 1.00 1.00
Shishito Peppers bag or 6 peppers 1.00 2.00 1.50
Shishito Peppers 1/2 pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Squash, Acorn pound 1.50 2.50 2.00
Squash, Butternut pound 1.50 2.50 2.00
Squash, Patty Pan pound 2.00 2.50 2.25
Squash, Yellow pound 2.00 3.00 2.50
Squash, Spaghetti pound 1.50 1.50 1.50
Sweet Peppers bag 2.50 2.50 2.50
Swiss Chard bunch 4.00 4.00 4.00
Tomatoes pound 3.50 4.00 3.75
Tomatoes, Cherry pint 3.00 3.50 3.25
Tomatoes, Cherry quart 4.00 4.00 4.00
Tomatoes, Grape pint 3.00 3.00 3.00
Tomatoes, Green pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Tomatoes, Heirloom pound 3.00 3.50 3.25
Tomatoes, VR pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Tomatoes, VP canning pound 2.00 2.00 2.00
Yogurt quart 4.50 8.99 6.75
Zipper Cream Peas pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Zucchini pound 2.00 3.00 2.50
Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service
10@gg5 Amber Wells, Market Reporter Office: 405-232-5425
B https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food

USDA Market News
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Farmer's Market Price Report Tulsa
Saturday October 15, 2016
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GHERRYE

Market Comments:

This will be the last farmers market report for the season. Reports will resume in May 2017. Please note:
Sizes of bunches, cartons, bundles, and other containers used at the farmers market may vary from

vendor to vendor.

Product

Acorn squash
Arugala
Banana Peppers
Bee Pollen
Beef, bones
Beef, bones
Beef, bratwurst
Beef, brisket
Beef, brisket
Beef, ground/patties
Beef, ground/patties
Beef, ground round
Beef, heart
Beef, liver
Beef, liver
Beef, Oxtail
Beef, tongue
Beef, Sausage
Beef, Sausage
Beef, Steaks
Beef, Steaks
Beef, stew meat
Beef, stew meat
Beef, ribs
Beef, ribs
Beef, roast
Beets
Bell Peppers
Bell Peppers
Bok Choy

Production Practice

Organic and Non-Organic

Grass-fed
Grass-fed

Grass-fed

Grass-fed

Grass-fed

Grass-fed

Grass-fed

Grass-fed

Grass-fed

Organic

Organic

Unit of Sale ' Lowest Price  Highest Price

each
bunch
carton

8 ounces

pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
bunch
pound
pound
bunch
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1.00
2.00
3.00

11.00

2.99
5.00
9.00
6.60
6.50
6.99
6.50
7.50
4.00
2.99
4.50
4.50
3.49
7.99
8.50
4.79
7.00
6.99
8.50
4.50
4.00
5.75
4.00
2.00
3.00
2.00

3.00
3.00
3.00
11.00
7.69
5.00
9.00
7.99
6.50
7.50
8.50
7.50
4.00
3.29
5.50
4.99
3.49
8.99
8.50
25.30
25.00
7.45
9.00
6.05
9.00
7.98
4.00
3.00
3.00
3.00

Average Price of
Lowest and Highest
Prices

2.00
2.50
3.00
11.00
5.34
5.00
9.00
7.30
6.50
7.25
7.50
7.50
4.00
3.14
5.00
4.75
3.49
8.49
8.50
15.05
16.00
7.22
8.75
5.28
6.50
6.87
4.00
2.50
3.00
2.50




Product

Butternut squash
Butternut squash
Carrots
Chard

Chard
Chicken, Breast
Chicken, bratwurt
Chicken, Ground
Chicken, Legs
Chicken, Liver
Chicken, Tenders
Chicken, Thighs
Chicken, wings
Chicken, Whole
Collard Greens
Cucumber
Cucumber
Eggs, chicken
Eggs, duck
Eggplant
Eggplant, chinese
Fresno Peppers
Garlic
Green beans
Green beans
Habanero peppers
Honey
Honey
Honey
Honey
Honey
Honey
Hot peppers
Jalopenos
Jalopenos
Kale
Kale
Lamb, bones
Lamb, chops
Lamb, chops
Lamb, ground

Production Practice

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic and Non-Organic

Organic

Organic

Grass-fed

each
pound
pound
bunch

bunch
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
bunch

each or carton

each
dozen
dozen
pound
pound
carton
each
pound
pound
carton
12 ounces
16 ounces
24 ounces
32 ounces
Quart
1 Gallon
pound
pound
3 peppers
bunch
bunch
pound
pound
pound
pound
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3.00
1.00
3.00
2.00

4.00
10.00
10.00
10.00

5.00

4.00
11.00

6.00

5.00

4.50

2.00

3.00

1.00

4.00

7.00

1.00

3.00

1.00

1.00

4.00

5.00

2.00

8.00
10.00
13.00
16.00
20.00
75.00

3.00

3.00

1.00

2.50

4.00

6.00
14.00
16.00
11.00

6.00
1.00
3.00
2.00

4.00
14.00
10.00
10.00
12.00

5.00
11.00

6.75

5.00
16.00

2.00

3.00

1.00

5.50

7.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

1.00

4.00

5.00

2.00

8.00
10.00
15.00
18.00
25.00
75.00

3.00

3.00

1.00

3.00

4.00

6.00
18.00
16.00
11.00

Average Price of

Unit of Sale ' Lowest Price Highest Price @ Lowest and Highest

Prices
4.50
1.00
3.00
2.00

4.00
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Average Price of
Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale =Lowest Price Highest Price ' Lowest and Highest
Prices
Lamb, ground Grass-fed pound 10.00 10.00 10.00
Lamb, leg pound 13.00 14.00 13.50
Lamb, liver pound 6.00 6.00 6.00
Lamb, steak Grass-fed pound 14.00 14.00 14.00
Lettuce bag 3.00 3.00 3.00
Milk, cow Gallon 7.00 7.00 7.00
Milk, cow 1/2 Gallon 5.00 5.00 5.00
Mushroom, king
trumpet 1/4 1b 5.00 5.00 5.00
Mushroom, Lions
mane 1/4 1b 6.00 6.00 6.00
Mushroom, oyster 1/4 1b 4.00 4.00 4.00
Mustard Greens bunch 2.00 2.00 2.00
Okra pound 2.00 5.00
Onions pound 3.00 4.00 3.50
Onion, Green bunch 2.00 2.00 2.00
Pablano peppers carton 3.00 3.00 3.00
Pablano peppers Organic pound 4.00 4.00 4.00
Pattypan squash pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Pecans 1-2.5 pounds 10.00 27.00 18.50
Potatoes, fingerlings pint/quart 3.00 5.00 4.00
Potatoes, gold pound 2.00 4.00 3.00
Potatoes, red  Organic and Non-Organic pound 3.00 4.00 3.50
Potatoes, sweet pound 1.00 5.00
Pork, Bacon pound 5.80 8.99 7.40
Pork, Bones pound 5.00 5.00 5.00
Pork, Chops pound 5.00 9.50 7.25
Pork, Chorizo pound 6.55 8.50 7.53
Pork, Ground pound 5.50 5.50 5.50
Pork, Ham pound 7.99 8.35 8.17
Pork, Hocks pound 6.00 8.35 7.18
Pork, Liver pound 5.00 5.00 5.00
Pork, Loin pound 6.00 8.25 7.13
Pork, Ribs pound 4.99 8.00 6.50
Pork, Roast pound 5.99 7.50 6.75
Pork, Sausage pound 5.00 8.99 7.00
Pork, Steak pound 6.00 8.35 7.18
Pork, Tenderloin pound 9.90 10.00 9.95
Radish Organic and Non-Organic bunch 2.00 3.00 2.50
Spinach bag 3.00 3.00 3.00
Squash pound 3.00 3.00 3.00
Tomatoes pound 5.00 6.00 5.50
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Average Price of
Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale @ Lowest Price ' Highest Price = Lowest and Highest
Prices
Tomatoes, cherry pound 4.00 4.00 4.00
Tomatoes, green pound 5.00 5.00 5.00
Veal, Ground pound 9.00 9.00 9.00
Veal, Roast pound 9.00 9.00 9.00
Veal, Steak pound 13.00 13.00 13.00
Yard Long beans bunch 2.00 2.00 2.00
Yogurt quart 9.00 9.00 9.00
Zucchini pound 2.00 3.00 2.50
Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service
IOGARS Amber Wells, Market Reporter  Office: 405-232-5425
@ https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food
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